02-04-2002



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	01969603
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ,	01903000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
UTICS Corporation	Name: <u>Precursive Wave</u> Technologies Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Y	Yes 🏠 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	DO Box 93415
Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: PO Box 93415 of Name
Other	!
	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89193
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
• •	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	6,271,523
	al numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	al numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	nondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Weaver	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Weaver	nondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Weaver Internal Address: Street Address:_PO_Box_93415	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Weaver Internal Address: Street Address: City: Las Vega State: NV Zip: 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number Authorized convert this page if soving by deposit secount (Attach duplicate account from the page if soving by deposit secount)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Weaver Internal Address: Street Address: City: Las Vega State: NV Zip: 8	All numbers attached? Yes No Sondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:John D. Weaver Internal Address: Street Address:_PO_Box_93415 City:Las_Vega_State:NVZip:6 DO 9. Statement and signature.	All numbers attached? Yes No Sondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Weaver Internal Address: PO Box 93415 Street Address: PO Box 93415 City: Las Vega State: NV Zip: 8 DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the second concerning to the part of the second concerning to the second	All numbers attached? Yes No Condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: John D. Weaver	An numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

02/04/200

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, UTICS Corporation is the sole assignee of United States Patent No. 6,271,523, entitled Optical Sensor System and Method for Monitoring Consumables, issued on August 7, 2001, to John D. Weaver and Gary Moman, inventors, said assignment having been dated and signed by the inventors on April 11, 1999, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20,1999, on Reel 9964, Frame 247, and,

WHEREAS, Precursive Wave Technologies Corporation, PO Box 93415, Las Vegas, NV 89193, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of UTICS Corporation has authorized the sale and transfer of this asset in a resolution adopted on November 13, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, UTICS Corporation does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Precursive Wave Technologies Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by Precursive Wave Technologies Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UTICS Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 13th day of November, 2001, at Las Vegas, Nevada.

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

FOR UTICS CORPORATION,

John D. Weaver SECRETARY

9457 Las Vegas Blvd. So., Suite G, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123

PATENT

REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0519